Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment 3 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC. Effective Date August 8, 2016
Attn: Will Barresi, PE Contract No. 2015-107
12750 Merit Dr., Ste. 1100 Contract: Preparation of final plans, specifications and
Dallas, TX 75251 estimates (PS & E) for the Collin County Outer Loop,
Segment 3A a (Dallas North Toll Way to East of SH
289)
Awarded by Resolution No.: 2015-3002-01-26
Amendment 1 Resolution No.: 2015-3013-04-20
Amendment 2 Resolution No.: 2015-3025-0808
Amendment 3 Resolution No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT
$ 508,647.93

ADD: Supplemental Agreement 3 for revisions to the final plans, specifications and estimates
(PS&E) for the improvements to the Collin County Outer Loop Access Road {ultimate
eastbound 2 lane frontage road with curb and gutter) along Segment 3A from the Dallas
North Tollway (DNT) to Preston Road (SH 289). Further investigation into railroad
constraints have determined that constructing the ML section instead of the EBFR
(impacting approximately 6,800 LF of the project corridor) would eliminate costly
relocation. The proposed changes within this scope of work includes eliminating the
frontage road concept from just west of Doe Branch to Preston Road (SH289), resulting in
the ultimate “mainlane only” concept. The ultimate eastbound mainlane bridge will be
partially constructed and function as a two-way roadway for the interim eastbound
frontage road condition.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only
be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original contract sum was: $798,573.82

Net Change by Amendment(s)

PREVIOUS  Amendment No. 1 -$47,847.40

PREVIOUS  Amendment No. 2 $105,669.84

CURRENT  Amendment No. 3 $508,647.93

Total Amendments to Date: $566,470.37

The new contract sum including this amendment will be: $1,365,044.19

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY
OF THE COLLIN COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC. Collin County Admyinistration Buildipg

12750 Merit Dr., Ste. 1100

SIGNATURE

KEITH SELF
PRINT NAME

TITLE: Board President

DATE: cligllA
oI




