
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Special Projects
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.col l incountytx.gov

July 8, 2019

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Clarence Daugherty, P.E., Director of Engineering

Re: Contract Amendment No. 4 with Jacobs Engineering Inc. for
Collin County Outer Loop (CCOL) East Bound Frontage Road - Including a Portion 
of Main Lane from the Dallas North Tollway (DNT) East to
State Highway 289 (Preston Road)
Agreement No. 2015-107; County Project RI07095

The Engineering Department requests that the contract with Jacobs Engineering for 
services relating to the CCOL westerly (south bound) service road be increased by 
$775,800.38.

The bulk ($560,688.50) of this increase is for construction phase services, including direct 
expenses, to provide part time project construction inspection. The balance ($215,111.88) 
being for additional engineering construction administrative services in support of 
construction activities.

Jacobs scope of work and a detailed breakdown of their proposed fees is attached.

Commissioners Courts approval of this contract amendment is requested and I will be 
available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.


