Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment 4 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. Effective Date August 5, 2019
Attn: Jesus Gonzalez, PE Contract No. 2015-107
12750 Merit Dr., Ste. 1100 Contract: Preparation of final plans, specifications and

Dallas, TX 75251

estimates (PS & E) for the Collin County Outer Loop,
Segment 3A a (Dallas North Toll Way to East of SH

289)
Awarded by Resolution No.: 2015-3002-01-26
Amendment 1 CCTRA Resolution No.: 2015-3013-04-20
Amendment 2 CCTRA Resolution No.: 2015-3025-10-26
Amendment 3 CCTRA Resolution No.: 2016-3025-0808
Amendment 4 Court Order:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

ADD: Supplemental Agreement No. 4 for construction phase services, including direct $ 775,800.38
expenses, to provide part-time project construction inspection and additional
engineering construction administrative services in support of construction activities per

the attached documentation.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original contract sum was:

Net Change by Amendment(s)
PREVIOUS Amendment No.
PREVIOUS Amendment No.
PREVIOUS Amendment No.
CURRENT Amendment No.
Total Amendments to Date:

AWN P

The new contract sum including this amendment will be:

$798,573.82

-$47,847.40
$105,669.84
$508,647.93
$775,800.38

$1,342,270.75

$2,140,844.57

ACCEPTED BY:

JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

12750 Merit Dr., Ste. 1100
Dallag, TX 756251 C/\
o QM

SIGNATURE /

VINMY OCHIL

PRINT NAME (/

TITLE: DiVIaIioN V 7
DATE: ’D_/!?"if_!?_?“b\a!

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY
OF THE COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

SIGNATURE

PRINT NAME

TITLE:
DATE:




